Cambridge University Press

978-1-107-61150-4 — Cambridge Primary Science Stage 3
Jon Board and Alan Cross

Frontmatter

More information

CAMBRIDGE PRIMARY
Science

Teacher’s Resource

Jon Board and Alan Cross

BB CAMBRIDGE
55 UNIVERSITY PRESS

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org


http://www.cambridge.org/9781107611504
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

CAMBRIDGE
UNIVERSITY PRESS

University Printing House, Cambridge cB2 8Bs, United Kingdom

Cambridge University Press is part of the University of Cambridge.

It furthers the University’s mission by disseminating knowledge in the pursuit of
education, learning and research at the highest international levels of excellence.

www.cambridge.org
Information on this title: www.cambridge.org/9781107611504

© Cambridge University Press 2014

This publication is in copyright. Subject to statutory exception
and to the provisions of relevant collective licensing agreements,
no reproduction of any part may take place without the written
permission of Cambridge University Press.

First published 2014
Printed in the United Kingdom by Printondemand-worldwide, Peterborough
A catalogue record for this publication is available from the British Library

ISBN 978-1-107-61150-4 Paperback

Cambridge University Press has no responsibility for the persistence or accuracy of
URLs for external or third-party internet websites referred to in this publication,
and does not guarantee that any content on such websites is, or will remain,
accurate or appropriate. Information regarding prices, travel timetables, and other
factual information given in this work is correct at the time of first printing but
Cambridge University Press does not guarantee the accuracy of such information
thereafter.

NOTICE TO TEACHERS

References to Activities contained in these resources are provided ‘as is’ and information
provided is on the understanding that teachers and technicians shall undertake a thorough
and appropriate risk assessment before undertaking any of the Activities listed. Cambridge
University Press makes no warranties, representations or claims of any kind concerning the
Activities. To the extent permitted by law, Cambridge University Press will not be liable for
any loss, injury, claim, liability or damage of any kind resulting from the use of the Activities.

The photocopy masters in this publication may be photocopied or distributed free of
charge for classroom use within the school or institution that purchased the publication.
Worksheets and copies of them remain in the copyright of Cambridge University Press, and
such copies may not be distributed or used in any way outside the purchasing institution.

The publisher is grateful to the experienced teachers Mansoora Shoaib Shah,
Lahore Grammar School, 55 Main, Gulberg, Lahore and Lynne Ransford for their careful
reviewing of the content.


http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Contents

Infroduction 5 Resource sheets
2.1a Food groups 47
Unit 1 2.1b Food labels 48
Teaching ideas | 10 Worksheels
1.1 Planfs and their parts 12 _
1.2 Plants need light and water 14 21 AfoodTriangle 49
1.3 Transporting water 16 2.2a Afood dl|ory S0
1.4 Plant growth and temperature 18 2.2b Afood friangle 52
15 Check your progress o1 2.3 Healthy or unhealthy? 53
2.4a Exercise 54
Resource sheet 2.4b Keeping healthy 55
1.1 Plant labels 22 55 Language review 56
Worksheets
1.la Plant hunt 23 Unit 3
110 Plant parts 24 leaching ideas 57
1.2a Plants need light 25 3.1 Living and non-living things 59
1.2b Plants need water 27 3.2 Growth and nutrition ol
1.2c Plants need light and water 29 3.3 Movement and reproduction = 64
1.3 Making plants go blue 30 3.4 Sorfing humans 66
1.4a At which temperatures do 3.5 Sorfing living things 68
plants grow best? 31 3.6 Check your progress /0
1.4b How many plants 34 Resource sheets
1.4c Reading thermometers 35 392  Make a bird feeder 71
14d Seeds 36 33 Body template 73
15 Language review 37 34 Data collection sheet 74
Unit 2 Worksheets
Teaching ideas 38 3.1a Living or non-living? 75
21  Food groups 30 3.1b Living and non-living 77
2.2 Ahealthy diet 41 3.1c Life processes 78
2.3 An unhec:l’rhy diet 42 3.2a S’roges in the lives of |iViﬂg
2.4 Exercise and sleep 44 fhings 80
2.5 Check your progress 45 3.2b Growth and nufrifion 82
3.3a My body parts that move 84

Cambridge Primary Science 3 a


http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

3.3b
3.3¢c
3.3d

3.4a
3.4b
3.50
3.5b
3.6a
3.6b

Moving body parts
Movement and reproduction
Growth, nutrition,

movement and reproduction
Fingerprints

Sorting humans

Grouping animals

Sort living things

Language review

Further review questions

Unit 4
Teaching ideas

4.1

4.2
4.3
4.4

Hearing and touch
Taste and smell
Sight

Check your progress

Worksheefts

4.1a

4.1b
4.1c
4.2a
4.3a
4.3b
4.4a
4.4b

What sounds do you hear
in these places?

Pointing at sounds

Touch fest

Taste test

Eye colour

An eye test

Check your progress 1
Check your progress 2

Unit 5
Teaching ideas

5.1

5.2
5.3
54
5.5
5.6

Properties of materials
Sorting materials

Uses of materials
Testing materials
Magnetic materials
Check your progress

ﬁ Cambridge Primary Science 3

85
86

88
89
90
92
93
95
96

98

99
101
103
104

106
107
108
110
112
13
114
116

118
19
121
122
124
126
128

Works

5.1a
51b
52

5.3a

5.3b
5.3c

5.4a

5.4b

5.5a
5.5b

Unit 6

heefts

A materials hunt

What is it made of?
Properties of materials
Why is it made of that
material?

Sensible and silly materials
Further silly and sensible
materials

Which material is best for an

umlbrella?

Which paper would make the

stfrongest paper bag?
Magnetic materials

Magnetic or non-magnetic?

Teaching ideas

6.1

6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6

Works

6.1a
6.1b
6.2a
6.2b

6.2c

6.3

6.4a
6.5a
6.5b
6.2c

Push and pull
Changing shape
How big is that force?
Forcemeters

Friction

Check your progress

heets

Pushing and pulling
Push or pull?
Investigating forces

Dropping a ball onto different

objects

Forces change the shape
of things

How big is this force?
Measuring forces

Forces and friction
Friction saves Kali!

You need good grip

129
131
132

133
134

136

137

138
139
140

141
143
145
147
149
150
153

154
156
157

158

159
160
161
162
164
165


http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Infroduction

The Cambridge Primary Science series has been developed to match the Cambridge International
Examinations Primary Science curriculum framework. It is a fun, flexible and easy to use course
that gives both learners and teachers the support they need. In keeping with the aims of the
curriculum itself, it encourages learners to be actively engaged with the content, and develop
enquiry skills as well as subject knowledge.

This Teacher’s Resource for Stage 3 gives extensive support for teaching Stage 3 of the curriculum
framework. It frequently references the Learner’s Book, ISBN 978-1-107-61141-2, and

Activity Book, ISBN 978-1-107-61145-0, for Stage 3, offering guidance on how to get the best out
of using those products. There are also many additional teaching ideas for you to choose from.

The main sections in this Teacher’s Resource are:

Teaching ideas. These give you a whole range of ideas for how to present the topics in the
classroom. This includes ideas for classroom activities, assessment and differentiation, and
suggestions for ICT resources. References to the Learner’s Book and Activity Book are provided
throughout, including guidance notes on the activities suggested in the Learner’s Book. The
Teaching ideas are also available in editable format on the CD-ROM included with this Teacher’s
Resource, so that you can include your own notes.

Worksheets. A large collection of worksheets offers further activity and exercise ideas in addition
to those included in the Learner’s Book and Activity Book, while some of the worksheets are
intended to support the Learner’s Book activities. The worksheets are also available in editable
format on the CD-ROM included with this Teacher’s Resource, so that you can adapt them to
your own needs.

Answers to questions. Answers to all the questions from the Learner’s Book, the exercises in the
Activity Book and the worksheets in this resource are provided.

We hope you enjoy using this series.

With best wishes,
the Cambridge Primary Science team.

Cambridge Primary Science 3



http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

