Cambridge University Press 978-1-107-61150-4 – Cambridge Primary Science Stage 3 Jon Board and Alan Cross Frontmatter More information

## CAMBRIDGE PRIMARY Science

Teacher's Resource



Jon Board and Alan Cross



### CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS

University Printing House, Cambridge CB2 8BS, United Kingdom

Cambridge University Press is part of the University of Cambridge.

It furthers the University's mission by disseminating knowledge in the pursuit of education, learning and research at the highest international levels of excellence.

www.cambridge.org

Information on this title: www.cambridge.org/9781107611504

© Cambridge University Press 2014

This publication is in copyright. Subject to statutory exception and to the provisions of relevant collective licensing agreements, no reproduction of any part may take place without the written permission of Cambridge University Press.

First published 2014

Printed in the United Kingdom by Printondemand-worldwide, Peterborough

ISBN 978-1-107-61150-4 Paperback

Cambridge University Press has no responsibility for the persistence or accuracy of URLs for external or third-party internet websites referred to in this publication, and does not guarantee that any content on such websites is, or will remain, accurate or appropriate. Information regarding prices, travel timetables, and other factual information given in this work is correct at the time of first printing but Cambridge University Press does not guarantee the accuracy of such information thereafter.

NOTICE TO TEACHERS

References to Activities contained in these resources are provided 'as is' and information provided is on the understanding that teachers and technicians shall undertake a thorough and appropriate risk assessment before undertaking any of the Activities listed. Cambridge University Press makes no warranties, representations or claims of any kind concerning the Activities. To the extent permitted by law, Cambridge University Press will not be liable for any loss, injury, claim, liability or damage of any kind resulting from the use of the Activities.

The photocopy masters in this publication may be photocopied or distributed free of charge for classroom use within the school or institution that purchased the publication. Worksheets and copies of them remain in the copyright of Cambridge University Press, and such copies may not be distributed or used in any way outside the purchasing institution.

The publisher is grateful to the experienced teachers Mansoora Shoaib Shah, Lahore Grammar School, 55 Main, Gulberg, Lahore and Lynne Ransford for their careful reviewing of the content.

### Contents

Introduction		5	Reso	urce sheets		
11				Food groups	47	
Unit 1		10	2.1b	Food labels	48	
Teaching ideas		10	Worksheets			
1.1	Plants and their parts	12	2.1	A food triangle	49	
1.2	Plants need light and water	14	2.2a	A food diary	50	
1.3	Transporting water	16	2.2b	A food triangle	52	
1.4	Plant growth and temperature	18	2.3	Healthy or unhealthy?	53	
1.5	Check your progress	21	2.4a	Exercise	54	
Resource sheet			2.4b	Keeping healthy	55	
1.1	Plant labels	22	2.5	Language review	56	
Work	sheets					
1.1a	Plant hunt	23	Unit 3			
1.1b	Plant parts	24	Teaching ideas		<i>57</i>	
1.2a	Plants need light	25	3.1	Living and non-living things	59	
1.2b	Plants need water	27	3.2	Growth and nutrition	61	
1.2c	Plants need light and water	29	3.3	Movement and reproduction	64	
1.3	Making plants go blue	30	3.4	Sorting humans	66	
1.4a	At which temperatures do		3.5	Sorting living things	68	
	plants grow best?	31	3.6	Check your progress	70	
1.4b	How many plants	34	Resource sheets			
1.4c	Reading thermometers	35	3.2	Make a bird feeder	71	
1.4d	Seeds	36	3.3	Body template	73	
1.5	Language review	37	3.4	Data collection sheet	74	
Unit 0			Worksheets			
Unit 2 Teaching ideas		38	3.1a	Living or non-living?	75	
2.1	Food groups	39	3.1b	Living and non-living	77	
2.2	A healthy diet	41	3.1c	Life processes	78	
2.3	An unhealthy diet	42	3.2a	Stages in the lives of living		
2.4	Exercise and sleep	44		things	80	
2.5	Check your progress	45	3.2b	Growth and nutrition	82	
2.0	2231. 7.231.231.200		3 3a	My body parts that move	84	

3.3b	Moving body parts	85	Work	Worksheets	
3.3c	Movement and reproduction	86	5.1a	A materials hunt	129
3.3d	Growth, nutrition,		5.1b	What is it made of?	131
	movement and reproduction	88	5.2	Properties of materials	132
3.4a	Fingerprints	89		Why is it made of that	
3.4b	Sorting humans	90		material?	133
3.5a	Grouping animals	92	5.3b	Sensible and silly materials	134
3.5b	Sort living things	93		Further silly and sensible	
3.6a	Language review	95		materials	136
3.6b	Further review questions	96	5.4a	Which material is best for an umbrella?	137
Unit 4			5.4b	Which paper would make the	
Teac	hing ideas	98		strongest paper bag?	138
4.1	Hearing and touch	99	5.5a		139
4.2	Taste and smell	101		Magnetic or non-magnetic?	140
4.3	Sight	103			
4.4	Check your progress	104	Unit (	6	
Work	rsheets		Teac	Teaching ideas	
	What sounds do you hear		6.1	Push and pull	143
4.10	in these places?	106	6.2	Changing shape	145
4.1b	Pointing at sounds	107	6.3	How big is that force?	147
4.1c	Touch test	108	6.4	Forcemeters	149
		110	6.5	Friction	150
	Eye colour	112	6.6	Check your progress	153
	An eye test	113	Work	Worksheets	
4.4a	Check your progress 1	114	6.1a	Pushing and pulling	154
4.4b	Check your progress 2	116		Push or pull?	156
				Investigating forces	157
Unit 5				Dropping a ball onto different	
Teaching ideas				objects	158
5.1	Properties of materials	119	6.2c	Forces change the shape	
5.2	Sorting materials	121		of things	159
5.3	Uses of materials	122	6.3	How big is this force?	160
5.4	Testing materials	124	6.4a	Measuring forces	161
5.5	Magnetic materials	126		Forces and friction	162
5.6	Check your progress	128	6.5b	Friction saves Kali!	164
			6.2c	You need good grip	165

# Introduction

The *Cambridge Primary Science* series has been developed to match the Cambridge International Examinations Primary Science curriculum framework. It is a fun, flexible and easy to use course that gives both learners and teachers the support they need. In keeping with the aims of the curriculum itself, it encourages learners to be actively engaged with the content, and develop enquiry skills as well as subject knowledge.

This Teacher's Resource for Stage 3 gives extensive support for teaching Stage 3 of the curriculum framework. It frequently references the Learner's Book, ISBN 978-1-107-61141-2, and Activity Book, ISBN 978-1-107-61145-0, for Stage 3, offering guidance on how to get the best out of using those products. There are also many additional teaching ideas for you to choose from.

The main sections in this Teacher's Resource are:

Teaching ideas. These give you a whole range of ideas for how to present the topics in the classroom. This includes ideas for classroom activities, assessment and differentiation, and suggestions for ICT resources. References to the Learner's Book and Activity Book are provided throughout, including guidance notes on the activities suggested in the Learner's Book. The Teaching ideas are also available in editable format on the CD-ROM included with this Teacher's Resource, so that you can include your own notes.

Worksheets. A large collection of worksheets offers further activity and exercise ideas in addition to those included in the Learner's Book and Activity Book, while some of the worksheets are intended to support the Learner's Book activities. The worksheets are also available in editable format on the CD-ROM included with this Teacher's Resource, so that you can adapt them to your own needs.

Answers to questions. Answers to all the questions from the Learner's Book, the exercises in the Activity Book and the worksheets in this resource are provided.

We hope you enjoy using this series.

With best wishes, the Cambridge Primary Science team.